

tITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17508/2012

(From the judgement and order dated
No.19294/2011,WPC No.31946/2011 of The HIGH
CUTTACK)

09/05/2012 in
COURT OF ORISSA

MC
AT

JAGANNATH EXPRESSWAYS P.LTD.TR.REP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEONJHAR NAVA NIRMAN PARISHADA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

c/c of the impugned

Date: 24/05/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somesh Arora, Adv.
Mr. Gulshan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable at an early date.

Dasti, in addition.

In the meanwhile, directions given in the impugned
order dated 09.05.2012, passed by Division Bench of the
High Court of Orissa at Cuttack, shall be kept in
abeyance.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master