

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17508/2012

JAGANNATH EXPRESSWAYS P.LTD.TR.REP.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KEONJHAR NAVA NIRMAN PARISHADA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17989 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17997 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gulshan Sharma,adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr.Akshat Kulshrestha,adv.

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. List the matter on 17.10.2012.

|
|

|
|

| (Sunil Thomas)
| Registrar

|
|

SB