

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30298/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2012 in MC No.463/2012,WP No.624/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SHREE JAGANNATH EXPRESSWAY P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANESHWAR RATH INST.OF ENG.& MED.SC.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gulshan Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Bharti, Adv.
Mr.Akshay Malhotra, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.17508/2012.

No stay.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master