

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17508/2012

JAGANNATH EXPRESSWAYS P.LTD.TR.REP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEONJHAR NAVA NIRMAN PARISHADA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17989 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17997 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30298 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr.Ganesh Kamath,adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal
Mr.Sanjay Kr.Bharti,adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

Ms.Apurva Upmanyu,adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra

Ms. Kiran Suri

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.17508/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the
Ld.counsel for the State of Orissa are present.

....2

ITEM NO.58

-2-

What gets revealed from the perusal of the
office report is that service of show cause notice is
complete in this matter. Viewed in that context, the matter
shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court
under the rules.

SLP(C) No.17989/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the learned
counsel for the respondents are present.

Although by order dated 22nd January,14 of
this Court, last opportunity was given to the respondents
for filing the counter affidavit, yet they have not done
the needful so far. Therefore, no further opportunity is
warranted to be given to them for filing the counter

affidavit taking into consideration the rule position.
Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos.17997/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the learned
counsel for the respondents are present.

Ld.counsel for the petitioners is directed to
file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice
already issued to respondent Nos.4 & 5. He shall do the
needful within a period of two weeks as last chance,
failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next
date.

SLP(C) No.30298/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioners is present.

ITEM NO.58

--3--

.....3

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office
report is that the A.D. Card duly signed has been received
back from the respondent No.1 but no one has filed the
vakalatnama on his behalf.

List on 4.08.2014 for the appearance of the
respondents.

(M.K. HANJURA)
Registrar

SB