

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17997/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2012 in WP No. 624/2012 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTH.OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANESHWAR PATH INST.OF ENG.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 13/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv. for  
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates

For Respondent(s) Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv. for  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the affidavit of service along with proof of service in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 4 and 5 has already been filed in the Registry on 12.08.2014.

The Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER